
NAME MUNICIPALITY BS-U No. EMPLOYMENT STATUS EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE ADDRESS

Mark Dudley Alpine Shire Council BS-U 37376 Contractor
building@alpinehire.vic.gov.au

Email sent to obtain email, phone no. and 
employment status

Craig Fletcher Ararat Rural City Council BS-U 1114 Contractor - Fridays only craigfletcher1963@gmail.com 0447 388 256

Mathew Hudson Ballarat City Council BS-U 22423 mathewhudson@ballarat.vic.gov.au

Vince Angarano Banyule City Council BS-U 18146 Vince.Angarano@banyule.vic.gov.au

Stephen Scimonello Bass Coast Shire Council BS-U 15767 pdmanager@aibs.com.au

Julian Bonnici Baw Baw Shire Council BS-U 23218 julian.bonnici@bawbawshire.vic.gov.au

Brett Turner Bayside City Council BS-U 1256 bturner@bayside.vic.gov.au 0417 655 120

Ian Watson Benalla Rural City Council BS-U 40006 Contractor - GOVSS
Ian.watson@govss.com.au, or
mbs@benalla.vic.gov.au

Secondary contact Sarah Ford
Sarah.Ford@benalla.vic.gov.au

Asanka Kodikara Boroondara City Council BS-U 17349 Asanka.Kodikara@boroondara.vic.gov.au

Alexander Cumming Borough of Queenscliffe BS-U65405 alexander.cumming@govss.com.au
Secondary contact Tim Crawford
tim.crawford@queenscliffe.vic.gov.au

Michael Nigido Brimbank City Council BS-U 25918 MichaelN@brimbank.vic.gov.au

Daniel de Lacy Buloke Shire Council BS-U 31457 ddelacy@buloke.vic.gov.au

Simon Flahavin Campaspe Shire Council BS-U 69609 Contractor (1-2 days) s.flahavin@campaspe.vic.gov.au
Secondary contact Luke Morrice 
l.morrice@campaspe.vic.gov.au

Peter Truong Cardinia Shire Council BS-U 14098 P.Truong@cardinia.vic.gov.au

Michael Mettes Casey City Council BS-U 1028 mmettes@casey.vic.gov.au
Deputy MBS Leanne Platt
lplatt@casey.vic.gov.au

Craig Sproat
Central Goldfields Shire 
Council BS-U 18788 Contractor - Tues & Fri craig.sproat@cgoldshire.vic.gov.au

building@cgoldshire.vic.gov.au 5461 0627 Secondary contact, Julian Peck

Shaun Melican & Heinz 
Scheel Colac Otway Shire Council

Shaun BS-L 
75928
Heinz BS-U 
100188

Contractors -
SM - Mon, Thurs & Fri
HS - Tues & Weds inq@colacotway.vic.gov.au Wait on email reply for ph. no. & emails

Darren Frost Corangamite Shire Council BS-U 39294 darren.frost@corangamite.vic.gov.au

Leo Parente Darebin City Council BS-U 19064 Leo.Parente@darebin.vic.gov.au

Barry Nicholl East Gippsland Shire Council BS-U 1542 Contractor barryn@wellington.vic.gov.au 0408 324 377 Contracts betwen East Gipp & Wellington

Andre Brewer Frankston City Council BS-U 17383 Andre.Brewer@frankston.vic.gov.au

Samuel Priest Gannawarra Shire Council BS-U 62005 Contractor - 1 day samuel.priest@gsc.vic.gov.au

Best contact is Building Services Coordinator, 
Wayne Lens 5450 9333 
wayne.lens@gsc.vic.gov.au

Nicki Babatsikos Glen Eira City Council BS-U 17683 NBabatsikos@gleneira.vic.gov.au 0411 042 404

Hai Quach Glenelg Shire Council BS-U 43444 Contractor - GOVSS building@glenelg.vic.gov.au
0411 621 868 Hai 
0436 599 775 Ian Secondary contact Ian Welch

Peter Phillips Golden Plains Shire Council BS-U 1575 peter.phillips@gplains.vic.au.au
Work - 5220 7111 Work - 0437 370 

387 - 0400 688 332 

Secondary contacts - Matthew Sims, manager 
Reg Services
matthew.sims@gplains.vic.gov.au
0437 097 269
Craig Atwell - snr Building Tech Officer
craig.atwell@gplains.vic.gov.au
0427 905 632

Hans Tracksdorf Greater Bendigo City Council BS-U 1489 h.tracksdorf@Bendigo.vic.gov.au

Matthew Harvey
Greater Dandenong City 
Council BS-U 47809 Matthew.Harvey@cgd.vic.gov.au

Carey Patterson Greater Geelong City Council BS-U 1216 CPatterson@geelongcity.vic.gov.au

Mehran Khademollah Hepburn Shire Council BS-U 31307 Contractor buildingenquiries@hepburn.vic.gov.au 5471 1700 Shared with Mt Alexander Shire

Terry Baker Hindmarsh Shire Council BS-U 31230 Contractor - GOVSS terry.baker@govss.com.au 0458 116 343

Marcus Collard Hobsons Bay City Council BS-U 15587 mcollard@hobsonsbay.vic.gov.au

Terry Baker Horsham Rural City Council BS-U 31230 Contractor - GOVSS terry.baker@govss.com.au 0458 116 343
Primary contact Warren Brooker
warrenb@hume.vic.gov.au

Robert Hicks Indigo Shire Council BS-U 15343 rob.hicks@indigoshire.vic.gov.au

John Anagianis Kingston City Council BS-U 38059 John.Anagianis@kingston.vic.gov.au 0402 217 565

Jason McNulty Knox City Council BS-U 40204 Jason.mcnulty@knox.vic.gov.au 0403 602 217

Mason Tennant Latrobe City Council BS-U100002 mason.tennant@latrobe.vic.gov.au 0418 604 837

Glenn Harvey Loddon Shire Council BS-U 25734 gharvey@loddon.vic.gov.au 03 5494 1200

Craig Kingston Macedon Ranges Shire BS-U 21538 CKingston@mrsc.vic.gov.au

Russell Mills Manningham City Council BS-U 1265 Russell.Mills@manningham.vic.gov.au 0412 551 741

Darren Munnich & Hai 
Quach Mansfield Shire Council Contractor - Weds darren.munnich@mansfield.vic.gov.au 035 775 8539

Matthew Elrington Maribyrnong City Council BS-U 59238 Matt.Elrington@maribyrnong.vic.gov.au 0416 055 970

Leanne Wilson Maroondah City Council BS-U 15452 Leanne.Wilson@maroondah.vic.gov.au 9298 4505

James Cox Melbourne City Council BS-U 1551 James.Cox@melbourne.vic.gov.au 0486 037 956

Daniel de Lacy Melton City Council BS-U 31457 daniel.delacy@melton.vic.gov.au Works Tuesday & Wednesday 

Jesse Jones Merri-bek City Council BS-U 31307 Acting currently under recruitment.

Mark Yantses Mildura Rural City Council BS-U 19367 marky@mildura.vic.gov.au

Ryan Elliot Mitchell Shire Council BS-U 29425 ryan.elliot@mitchellshire.vic.gov.au

Craig Hall Moira Shire Council BS-U 64352 chall@moira.vic.gov.au

Timothy Nuttall Monash City Council BS-U 30659 Timothy.Nuttall@monash.vic.gov.au 0418 388 220

John Mammola Moonee Valley City Council BS-U 20944 jmammola@mvcc.vic.gov.au 0412 367 022

Wayne Clarke Moorabool Shire Council BS-U 75405 wclarke@moorabool.vic.gov.au

David Kotsiakos Mornington Peninsula Shire 
Council

BS-U 1397
david.kotsiakos@mornpen.vic.gov.au 0409 793 224

MBS Matthew Glover on leave as at 31 Jan 
2025 (BS-U 73547) 
matt.glover@mornpen.vic.gov.au

Mehran Khademollah Mount Alexander Shire Council BS-U 31307

m.khademollah@mountalexander.vic.gov.
au 
building@mountalexander.vic.gov.au 5471 1700 Share with Hepburn Shire

Simon Roe Moyne Shire Council simon.roe@moyne.vic.gov.au

Robert Skinner Murrindindi Shire Council BS-U 37965 rskinner@murrindindi.vic.gov.au

Michael Almonte Nillumbik Shire Council BS-U 1287 Michael.Almonte@nillumbik.vic.gov.au 9433 3239

Ian Watson 
Northern Grampians Shire 
Council BSU-40006

Left message, waiting on MBS contact
email and phone number

Bill Yannelis Port Phillip City Council BS-U 20613 Bill.Yannelis@portphillip.vic.gov.au 0419 362 833

Daniel de Lacy Pyrenees Shire Council BS-U 31457 Daniel.delacy@pyrenees.vic.gov.au
0400 054 785 - personal no. not for 

distribution

Stephen Scimonello South Gippsland Shire Council BS-U 15767

Alexander Cumming
Southern Grampians Shire 
Council BS-U 65405 Contractor - GOVSS

alex.cumming@govss.com.au or 
alexander.cumming@govss.com.au

George Petridis Stonnington City Council BS-U 39028 gpetridi@stonnington.vic.gov.au 0416 252 487

Hai Quach Strathbogie Shire Council BS-U 43444 anthony.bell@strathbogie.vic.gov.au Secondary contact Anthony Bell (BS_L)

Suada Ramic Surf Coast Shire Council BS-U 16938 SRamic@surfcoast.vic.gov.au

0417 372 631

BPC - UPDATED AS AT 12 AUGUST 2025

Peter Jolly
Hume City Council

BS-U 1457 On personal leave
peterj@hume.vic.gov.au

Grant O'Callaghan
Greater Shepparton City 
Council BS-U 61098 grant@grantocallaghan.com



Craig Fletcher Swan Hill Rural City Council
BS-U 1114

craigfletcher1963@gmail.com

3/6/2025 Note Craig only 1 day per 
month with assistance fromTerry 
(Terence) Hall and Sam Priest

Robert Hicks Towong Shire Council BS-U 15343 provided by Indigo Council rob.hicks@indigoshire.vic.gov.au

Jeff Whitehead Wangaratta Rural City Council BS-U 100134 j.whitehead@wangaratta.vic.gov.au

Chris Van Der Starre Warrnambool City Council BS-U 44830 CVanDerStarre@warrnambool.vic.gov.au 466558248

Barry Nicholl Wellington Shire Council BS-U 1542 barryn@wellington.vic.gov.au

Secondary contact Deputy MBS Jonathan 
Joseph  BS-U 100155
jonathanj@wellington.vic.gov.au

Sam Priest West Wimmera Shire Council BS-U 62005 Contractor - GOVSS alex.cooper@govss.com.au

Sean Grogan Whitehorse City Council BS-U 1565 Sean.Grogan@whitehorse.vic.gov.au

Ashley Hansen Whittlesea City Council BS-U 1148 Ashley.Hansen@whittlesea.vic.gov.au 0439 327 453 

Sylvester Tan Wodonga City Council BS-U 44677 stan@wodonga.vic.gov.au

Philip Wilson Wyndham City Council BS-U 22712 Philip.Wilson@wyndham.vic.gov.au

Joseph (Guiseppe) 
Genco Yarra City Council BS-U 1296 joseph.genco@yarracity.vic.gov.au 0400 632 750

Secondary contact Deputy MBS
Joe Denaro joe.denaro@yarracity.vic.gov.au

George Avramopoulos Yarra Ranges Shire Council BS-U 43097 G.Avramopoulos@yarraranges.vic.gov.au 0417 539 521

Ian Watson Yarriambiack Shire Council BS-U 40006 iwatson@yarriambiack.vic.gov.au


